
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

r-modification-Fed-Aid-Garden-Mill Traffic Signalization

 RESOLUTION NO. 2022- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN 

AGREEMENT MODIFICATION NO. 2 WITH THE NEW 

JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION WITH 

RESPECT TO THE GARDEN ROAD & MILL ROAD 

TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION PROJECT (CON). 

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Vineland on September 14, 2021, adopted 

Resolution No. 2021-435 authorizing the execution of a cost reimbursement agreement with the 

New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT) with respect to Garden Road & Mill Road 

Traffic Signalization (CON), under Federal Project No. HSIP-0674(301); and 

WHEREAS, on December 28, 2021 City Council adopted Resolution No. 2021-632, 

authorizing Agreement Modification No. 1 for the amount of $199,891.04 increasing the 

reimbursement amount from $1,977,999.53 to $2,177,890.57; and 

WHEREAS, the City has now requested additional funding based on cost estimate(s) for 

this project, for which the State has submitted Modification Agreement No. 2 for the amount of 

$460,779.30 increasing the reimbursement amount from $2,177,890.57 to $2,638,669.87; and 

WHEREAS, the City must submit along with final reimbursement documents, four (4) 

certified copies of this resolution and four (4) original fully executed agreements for each 

modification; and 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that 

the Mayor of the City of Vineland is hereby authorized to execute the Modification Agreement 

No. 2 between the New Jersey Department of Transportation and the City of Vineland with 

respect to Garden Road & Mill Road Traffic Signalization (CON), under Federal Project No. 

HSIP-0674(301).  

Adopted:  

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

         City Clerk  

43



VINELAND
WHERE IT'S ALWAYS GRO]ry'It,G SEASOII/

440 E. Wood Street

PO Box 1508

Vineland, NJ 08362-1508

Phone: (856) 7944090
Fax: (856) 405=4606

January 13,2021

FROM: Rick Cauditt, P.E., C.M.E, Assistant City Engineer

RE:

The Federal Highway Administration authorized additionat funding in the
amount ol 5460,779.30 for Construction costs associated with the above referenced
project. Enctosed is a copy of the Federal Aid agreement that requires a resotution
authorizing execution.

Cc: Susan Batdosaro, CFO
David J. Maittet, PE

L

H
Speclel anengaaents lor parsons with dlsabllttles mey he mada if regu$ted in

advance by conFcting the Business Adminisuator's onice a|856-79tt11tu.

CITY OF David J. Maillet, PE

City Engineer
dmaillet@vinelandcity.org

www.vinelandcity.org

MEMORANDUM TO: Robert Dickenson, Business Administrator 0

r . .-., .

JAN r 3 2022

CITY O. ! IIiELAND

Garden Road & Mitt Road Traffic Signatization (CON)

Federal Project No. HSIP-0674(301 )
NJDOT Job No. 6014424
Agreement No. 21 -DT-BLA-833
City Eng. Fite No.: 21-016

As indicated in the award letter, our department requires four (4) originals of
the agreement modification and four (4) certified copies of the authorizing resolution
for submission to NJDOT also signed in blue ink.

Should you have any questions or comments feel free to contact this office.



State of .#eb Te$eY
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

One Executive CamPus

Route 70

Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002
D1ANE GUTIERREZ-SCACCETTI

CommissionerPHIL MURPHY
Governor

SHEILA Y. OLIVER
Lt. Governor

f awary 5,2022

David Maillet, P.E'

City Engineer, Vireland CitY

Department of Engne€ring
640 E. Wood Street

Vineland, NJ 08362-1 508

Re.: LETTER OF ADDITIONAL AUTEORIZATION
Garden Road & Mill Road Traffrc Signalization (CON)

Lo""tion, Garden Road & Mill Road Intersection

Citv of Vineland Cumberland County

Feieral Project No. HSIP-0674(30 l)
NJDOT Job No. 60121424

FAP-20l7-Vinetand CitY-02562

The uSDOT - Federal Highway Administration has issued additional federal authorization for the above captioned

Federal Aid project io tu" city .frirJr""ali-r.il"rr*Jco*tv. 'iti. JJi i"*r r"deral authorization is subject to thet

conditions as stated in attached Federal-Aii project Agreement approved and authorized by FHWA on 1212912021'

please note that the following reflecs the revise4 amount authorized by FHWA based on cost estimate(s) provided by

vineland city. The "*o*(r) 
,t"iJa*iJutti-"n"a r"a".a authorization document may be different due to other costs

Dear Mr. Maillet:

involved with this Project:

The additional authorization is subject to all other requirements stated in the Deparblent's previous authorization letter'

Federally Non-Federally
ParticiDescription

$0.00s2 438 778.83
stuction CostsCon $0.00$199 891.04C Costs

Consultant - Construction s0.00$0.00
's Force Account CostsCVineland C s0.00$0.00

Material T Costs $0.0092,638,669.87
Total Amount

.IMPROVING LIVES BY IMPROVING TRANSPORTATION'

New fersey t-eipquaiOppom,oity-etpfoyer Printed on Recycled and Recyclable Paper



LETTER OF ADDITIONAL AUTIIORIZATION
C"ra"n noua A Vfill Road Traffic Signalization (CON)

Citv of Vineland, Cumberland County

Feieral Project No. HSIP-0674(301 )
NJDOT Job No. 6014424

Prge 2

Agreenent Modifi cation:

EnclosedpleasefrndacopyofModificationNo.2,toFederalAidAgreementNo.21.DT.BI,A-E33,folthisproject.

Pleaseretumfour(4)executedsignedcopiesofthismodificationtothisofficeforitsexecutionbytheDeparhnentas
soon as Possible.

Shouldyouhaveanyquestionsregardingtheabove,pleasecontactFrankKasprzakat(856)414-8490

Thomas
Marager
District 4

./ Enclosures

Aid



Re.l0l2019 NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
LOCAI AID & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

TR.ENTON, NEWJERSEY

AGREEMENT MODIFICATION CorEa.t ID: 2270011

2 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. ESrP-0674(301) DATE Jalraary 5,2022

Ganlen Roart & MiIl Road TrafEc Signalization (CON) FAP-20l7-Yineland CitY -02562
MODIFICATIONNO.

PROJECT

LOCATION

SPONSOR

AGRXEMENTDATE

City of Vineland, Cumbedard Couf,ty

Yineland City

t0/28/2027 AGREEMENTNO. 2I-DT.BLA.833

IN ACCORDANCE WTTII TIIE PROVISIONS OF TI{E ASOYE NOTED AGREEMENT' TIIE SPONSOR AND TT{E

STETS ECRXE TO THE CIIANGES TO TIIE AGREEMENT AS FOLLOWS:

3.1 The State hereby awards a Grant of federal funds, available on a reimbursement basis, in the amount of f,.177 
'890'57

for the periocl of p.rr"rr-".7i,iri..t i,rna")- N"i*,o t5" State, FlrwA, nor USDOT shall provide fundhg greater

than this amount urd* t6Jg*;;; Tn" Sot.""ipi.ot u"t owiedges that neither the State, FIIWA nor USDOT are

liable for payments that exceed this amount'

CHANGETO:

3.1 The State hereby awards a Grant of fedetal funtts, available on a rcimbu$ement basis, in the amount of ,,'638'669'8?

for the period of p..f"r-"r".?-pt"i.J f*a;). Neither the State, FIIWA, nor USDOT shall provitle funding greater

than this amount under,LJerc;; Th; Suurecipient acnrowiedges that neither the State' FT{WA nor USDOT are

liable for paymens that exceed this amount'

FOR PROGRAM USE ONLY:

CERTIFICATION ACCEPTANCE PROJECTS

This Mod. is approved for Fed6a.l participation

Diredor, I-ocal Aid & EconoEic DevclopEeot Date

$1,977 ,999.53 CERTIFICATTON OF FIJNDS

177,890.57

Director ofAccounthg and Ext6tral Auditilg Date

a/ t1/2024

ACCEPTED

(Sponsor) Date

RECOMMENDED

(Frank Kasp(z at, Project Marugemert Specialist 1

tlistrict 4, L"ocal Aid)

Date

(Ihomas Berryman, Manager

District 4, Locaf Aid)

RECEIVED
JAN l3 2022

crTY OF VlNELANI.)
ENGI ERI NG DEPT,

Document No.

Registration No.

OrigiDal Agreeocit Ahouri

Modified Agreeo.ot A.EL (Mod" Nos. I )

This Modification AEootrt (No. 2 )

Presldt Ageemclt Total AEI

Original AgrecEeot CoEplction Date

Rrvised Agreto€ot CoEPldiqa Date

t460,179.30

$2.638,669.t7

8/11/2024

Date


